Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palori and Tradomark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 Name of conveying party(ies) Dieter Kitzelmann 5 12 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 💆 No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MST ANALYTICS, INC.
3. Nature of conveyance Assignment	Street Address: 975 Deerfield Parkway City Buffalo Grove State II. ZIP.60089 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XD No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new applica. A Patent Application No (s) 59/3/0 43/ Additional numbers	B Patent No (s)
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name Bruce R. Mansfield, Esq. Internal Address Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Suite 1600	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$40.00 D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informe onginal document Bruce R. Mansfield Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of MAY 1 2 1999 Signature Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

I, DIETER KITZELMANN, residing at Berghovener Str. 18, 53227 Bonn, GERMANY, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to MST ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 975 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

IMPROVED TOXIC SENSOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

executed by me on the date indicated below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

 $\frac{4|29|69}{|3999}$

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

Dieter Kitzelmann

Dita Ktrelmen

PATENT REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0797